Lista de categorías

Genérico Cortaid

Hydrocortisone

Marca(s): Lycor

  • Cortaid
  • Cortaid photo
Cortaid crema es un esteroide tópico. Reduce la actividad de elementos químicos en el cuerpo causantes de inflamación. Cortaid crema se emplea en el tratamiento de inflamaciones de la piel causadas por diversas condiciones, como reacciones alérgicas, eccemas o psoriasis. Hay muchas marcas y formas de Cortaid crema disponibles, y no todas ellas se encuentran detalladas en este folleto.
EmpaquetadoPor tubePrecioCompre
1% 15g × 1 cream€ 18.53€ 18.53Comprar!
1% 15g × 2 cream€ 18.13€ 36.27Comprar!
1% 15g × 3 cream€ 15.75€ 47.24Comprar!
1% 15g × 4 cream€ 14.56€ 58.22Comprar!

Hydrocortisone topical

What is hydrocortisone topical?

Hydrocortisone is a topical steroid. It reduces the actions of chemicals in the body that cause inflammation.

Hydrocortisone topical is used to treat inflammation of the skin caused by a number of conditions such as allergic reactions, eczema, or psoriasis.

There are many brands and forms of hydrocortisone topical available and not all brands are listed on this leaflet.

Hydrocortisone topical may also be used for other purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about hydrocortisone topical?

Follow all directions on your medicine label and package. Tell each of your healthcare providers about all your medical conditions, allergies, and all medicines you use.
 

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using hydrocortisone topical?

You should not use this medication if you are allergic to hydrocortisone.

Hydrocortisone topical will not treat a bacterial, fungal, or viral skin infection.

FDA pregnancy category C. It is not known whether hydrocortisone topical will harm an unborn baby. Do not use this medicine without a doctor's advice if you are pregnant.

It is not known whether hydrocortisone topical passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Do not use this medicine without a doctor's advice if you are breast-feeding a baby.

Do not use this medicine on a child without a doctor's advice. Children can absorb larger amounts of this medication through the skin and may be more likely to have side effects.
 

How should I use hydrocortisone topical?

Use exactly as directed on the label, or as prescribed by your doctor. Do not use in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

Hydrocortisone topical will not treat a bacterial, fungal, or viral skin infection.

Wash your hands before and after each application, unless you are using hydrocortisone topical to treat a hand condition.

Apply a small amount to the affected area and rub it gently into the skin.

Avoid using this medicine on your face, near your eyes or mouth, or on body areas where you have skin folds or thin skin.

Do not cover the treated skin area unless your doctor tells you to.

If you are treating the diaper area of a baby, do not use plastic pants or tight-fitting diapers. Covering the skin that is treated with hydrocortisone topical can increase the amount of the drug your skin absorbs, which may lead to unwanted side effects. Follow your doctor's instructions.

Call your doctor if your symptoms do not improve, or if they get worse while using hydrocortisone topical.

Store at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Use the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if it is almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not use extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What should I avoid while using hydrocortisone topical?

Do not take by mouth. Hydrocortisone topical is for use only on the skin. Do not use this medicine on open wounds or on sunburned, windburned, dry, chapped, or irritated skin. If this medication gets in your eyes, nose, mouth, rectum, or vagina, rinse with water.

Rinse with water if this medication gets in your eyes.

Avoid using skin products that can cause irritation, such as harsh soaps, shampoos, or skin cleansers, hair coloring or permanent chemicals, hair removers or waxes, or skin products with alcohol, spices, astringents, or lime.

hydrocortisone topical side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

Topical steroid medicine can be absorbed through the skin, which may cause steroid side effects throughout the body. Stop using hydrocortisone topical and call your doctor if you have:

  • blurred vision, or seeing halos around lights;

  • uneven heartbeats;

  • sleep problems (insomnia);

  • weight gain, puffiness in your face; or

  • tired feeling.

Common side effects may include:

  • acne, skin redness, mild burning or itching;

  • changes in skin color; or

  • dryness or cracking of treated skin.

This is not a complete list of side effects and others may occur.

What other drugs will affect hydrocortisone topical?

It is not likely that other drugs you take orally or inject will have an effect on topically applied hydrocortisone. But many drugs can interact with each other. Tell your doctor about all your prescription and over-the-counter medications, vitamins, minerals, herbal products, and drugs prescribed by other doctors. Do not start a new medication without telling your doctor.

 

Productos relacionados

    Genérico Celebrex

    Celebrex
    El Celebrex Genérico se utiliza en el tratamiento de la artritis reumatoide, la osteoartritis, la espondilitis anquilosante, la artritis juvenil o los dolor menstruales. También se utiliza en la poliposis adenomatosa familiar (PAF) para reducir el número de pólipos (crecimientos anormales) en la zona rectal.
    € 0.67

    Genérico Melatonin

    Melatonin
    La gente usa melatonina para ajustar el reloj interno del cuerpo. Se usa para el síndrome transoceánico, para ajustar los ciclos de sueño-despertar entre la gente cuyo horario de trabajo diario se cambia (trastorno por turnos laborales) y para ayudar a la gente ciega a establecer un ciclo diurno y nocturno. La melatonina también se usa para la incapacidad para dormirse (insomnio); síndrome de la fase de sueño tardía (DSPS); trastorno del comportamiento del sueño por movimientos oculares rápidos (RBD); insomnio relacionado con el trastorno por déficit de atención e hiperactividad (TDAH); insomnio debido a ciertos fármacos usados contra la presión arterial alta llamados betabloqueantes; y problemas del sueño entre los niños con trastornos del desarrollo que incluyen autismo, parálisis cerebral y discapacidad intelectual. Además, se usa como ayuda para dormir después de suspender el uso de los fármacos con benzodiazepina y con finalidad de reducir los efectos secundarios de dejar de fumar. Unas personas usan melatonina para curar la enfermedad de Alzheimer o pérdida de memoria (demencia), trastorno bipolar, enfermedad pulmonar llamada enfermedad pulmonar obstructiva crónica (EPOC), insomnio causado por los fármacos betabloqueantes, endometriosis, zumbido en los oídos, depresión o trastorno afectivo estacional (SAD), trastornos mentales leves, enfermedad hepática no alcohólica, síndrome de fatiga crónica (CFS), fibromialgia, síndrome de piernas inquietas, enfermedad inflamatoria llamada sarcoidosis, esquizofrenia, migraña y otros dolores de cabeza, pérdida de visión relacionada con la edad, hiperplasia prostática benigna (BPH), síndrome del intestino irritable (IBS), pérdida ósea (osteoporosis), un trastorno del movimiento llamado discinesia tardía (TD), enfermedad por reflujo ácido, Helicobacter pylori (H. pylori), ejercicio físico, infertilidad, epilepsia, envejecimiento, en caso de la menopausia, síndrome metabólico, para la recuperación después de la cirugía, agitación causada por anestesia, estrés, trastorno de movimiento involuntario (discinesia tardía), cambios en la frecuencia cardíaca cuando cambia su posición de la acostada a la sentada (síndrome de taquicardia postural), delirio, incapacidad para controlar la micción, dolor en la mandíbula, enfermedad inflamatoria intestinal (colitis ulcerosa) y para el control de la natalidad.
    € 0.40

    Genérico Asacol

    Asacol
    El Asacol Genérico es utilizado en el tratamiento de varios tipos de inflamación del colon que van desde leves a moderadas.
    € 0.69

    Genérico Canasa

    Canasa
    Canasa (afecta Mesalamine) una sustancia en el cuerpo que causa inflamación, daño tisular y diarrea. Mesalamina rectal se utiliza para tratar la colitis ulcerosa, proctitis y proctosigmoiditis. La mesalamina también se usa para prevenir la recurrencia de los síntomas de la colitis ulcerosa.
    € 1.77
Copyright © irxtab.com is an affiliate marketing website. Todos los derechos reservados.
Al estar en nuestro sitio web, Usted automáticamente acepta el almacenamiento y procesamiento de sus datos personales, según nuestra Política de privacidad.